
Southern Me. (6-2) -vs- Ramapo (7-3)
3/17/2026 at Auburndale, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Zalinkanskas (3-0)
Loss: Hayden Strout (1-1)
Save: Carlo Lalomia jr. (2)
HBP: Hayden Strout
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 80   Weather: windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Me. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
Ramapo 0 0 2 0 0 2 X 4 8 1

Southern Me. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Baschnagel rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Peter Keblinsky ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Caleb Vacchiano 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Drew Scialdone dh 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Quinn Dillon 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Josh Polchies 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
Chris Quigley lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Kaiden Morin c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Carter Higgins cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hayden Strout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Emery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 2 1 8 13 8

SB: Evan Baschnagel (1); Josh Polchies (1)
CS: Caleb Vacchiano (1)
E: Josh Polchies (1); Hayden Strout (1)

Ramapo 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julian Caruso lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Julian Schultz cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jack Tallent 2b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Zach Novakowski dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Nick Pellegrino 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Eric Knapp 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Brandon Tauber rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Barbash c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Colin Kassai pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Maglio c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braden Schappert ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Zalinkanskas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carlo Lalomia jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 8 4 4 5 9

2B: Julian Schultz (1); Braden Schappert (1)
SH: Julian Schultz (1); Brandon Tauber (1)
SB: Julian Caruso (1); Zach Novakowski (1)
HBP: Zach Barbash (1)
E: Nick Pellegrino (1)

Southern Me. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Strout (L, 1-1) 5.0 5 2 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 18 24 5 6 92
Jackson Emery 1.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 26
Totals 8 4 2 4 5 1 0 1 0 24 31 5 7 118

Ramapo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Zalinkanskas (W, 3-0) 5.2 2 1 1 7 10 0 0 0 0 18 25 5 1 111
Carlo Lalomia jr. (S, 2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 23
Totals 2 1 1 8 13 0 0 0 0 22 30 6 1 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern Me. - Top of 1st SOU RAM
Evan Baschnagel walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 0 0
Peter Keblinsky flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Evan Baschnagel stole second. 0 0
Caleb Vacchiano walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Drew Scialdone walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Caleb Vacchiano advanced to second; Evan Baschnagel advanced to
third. 0 0
Quinn Dillon struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 0
Josh Polchies struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 0

Ramapo - Bottom of 1st SOU RAM
Julian Caruso singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Julian Schultz popped up to ss (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
Julian Caruso stole second. 0 0
Jack Tallent flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBFF). 0 0
Zach Novakowski grounded out to 2b up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0

Southern Me. - Top of 2nd SOU RAM
Chris Quigley struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 0 0
Kaiden Morin struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Carter Higgins struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Ramapo - Bottom of 2nd SOU RAM
Nick Pellegrino fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Eric Knapp grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Brandon Tauber struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0

Southern Me. - Top of 3rd SOU RAM
Evan Baschnagel flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Peter Keblinsky walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Caleb Vacchiano reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 BK); Peter Keblinsky out at second 2b to
ss. 0 0
Caleb Vacchiano out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Ramapo - Bottom of 3rd SOU RAM
Zach Barbash hit by pitch (1-2 FSH). 0 0
Zach Barbash advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Braden Schappert reached first on a fielding error by 2b up the middle (0-1 S). 0 0
Julian Caruso reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Braden Schappert advanced to second;
Zach Barbash out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Julian Schultz singled to right field (0-1 K); Julian Caruso advanced to second; Braden Schappert advanced
to third, out at home rf to c. 0 0
Jack Tallent walked (3-0 BBBB); Julian Schultz advanced to second; Julian Caruso advanced to third. 0 0
Zach Novakowski singled to first base, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Tallent advanced to third; Julian Schultz scored,
unearned; Julian Caruso scored, unearned. 0 2
Zach Novakowski stole second. 0 2
Nick Pellegrino struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 2

Southern Me. - Top of 4th SOU RAM
Drew Scialdone flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Quinn Dillon struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2
Josh Polchies walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
Josh Polchies stole second. 0 2



Chris Quigley struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFBK). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ramapo - Bottom of 4th SOU RAM
Eric Knapp singled to center field (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Brandon Tauber grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Eric Knapp advanced to second. 0 2
Zach Barbash flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KBBFF); Eric Knapp advanced to third. 0 2
Braden Schappert grounded out to ss up the middle (3-2 BFBBF). 0 2

Southern Me. - Top of 5th SOU RAM
Kaiden Morin singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 2
Carter Higgins flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
Kaiden Morin advanced to second on a muffed throw by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Evan Baschnagel struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 0 2
Peter Keblinsky struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 2

Ramapo - Bottom of 5th SOU RAM
Julian Caruso singled to shortstop (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Julian Schultz grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Julian Caruso advanced to second. 0 2
Jack Tallent walked (3-2 BFBKFFBFFB). 0 2
Zach Novakowski flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 2
Jack Tallent advanced to second; Julian Caruso advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Nick Pellegrino walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 2
Eric Knapp struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 2

Southern Me. - Top of 6th SOU RAM
Caleb Vacchiano lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Drew Scialdone walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Quinn Dillon struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2
Josh Polchies singled to center field (0-0); Drew Scialdone advanced to second. 0 2
Chris Quigley walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Josh Polchies advanced to second; Drew Scialdone advanced to third. 0 2
Carlo Lalomia jr. to p for Michael Zalinkanskas. 0 2
Kaiden Morin walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Chris Quigley advanced to second; Josh Polchies advanced to third;
Drew Scialdone scored. 1 2
Carter Higgins flied out to 2b to right center (2-2 BKKB). 1 2

Ramapo - Bottom of 6th SOU RAM
Jackson Emery to p for Hayden Strout. 1 2
Brandon Tauber grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 1 2
Zach Barbash singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 2
Colin Kassai pinch ran for Zach Barbash. 1 2
Braden Schappert doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Colin Kassai advanced to third. 1 2
Julian Caruso struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 1 2
Julian Schultz doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Braden Schappert scored; Colin Kassai scored. 1 4
Jack Tallent walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Zach Novakowski struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 1 4

Southern Me. - Top of 7th SOU RAM
Dan Maglio to c for Colin Kassai. 1 4
Evan Baschnagel struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 4
Peter Keblinsky struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKK). 1 4
Caleb Vacchiano struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 4

Ramapo - Bottom of 7th SOU RAM



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


